JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

January 23, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Jenson, Chair
Rep. Beyer
Rep. C. Edwards

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 7,8A

Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio
Rep. Krummel

Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair

Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Informational Meeting

HB 5049 Treasurer of State
HB 5042 Secretary of State
HB 5025 Government Standards & Practices Commission

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 7A
004 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5049 Treasurer of State, HB
5042 Secretary of State, HB 5025 Government Standards &
practices Commission.
013 Randall Edwards, State Present overview on Office of the State Treasurer (Exhibit 1).
Treasurer , State of
Oregon
110 Linda Haglund, Deputy
State Treasurer
155 Mr. Edwards
168 Sen. Whitsett
171 Ms. Haglund
339 Mr. Edwards
386 Chair Jenson
390 Rep. Krummel
403 Mr. Edwards
405 Rep. Krummel
418 Mr. Edwards
423 Chair Jenson
424 Rep. Krummel
432 Chair Jenson
TAPE 8A
000 Bill Bradbury, Secretary Presents overview of the Office of the Secretary of State.

of State, State of
Oregon
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368
373

380
386
390
392
397
406
408
414
420

TAPE 7B
000

010

073
100
103
112
116
123
124
132
149
150
164
165
166
189
190
196
204
216
221
268
283
300
314

Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel

Jean Straight, Deputy
Secretary of State

Chair Jenson
Ms. Straight

Chair Jenson
Ms. Straight

Chair Jenson
Mr. Bradbury
Chair Jenson
Mr. Bradbury
Chair Jenson

Ron Bersin, Executive
Director, Government
Standards & Practices
Commission

Judy Stiegler, Chair
Government Standards
& Practices Commission

Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Mr. Bresin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bresin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bresin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bresin
Ms Stiegler
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Stiegler
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Rep. Galizio
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Mr. Bresin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bresin
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Bresin

Presents overview of the Oregon Government Standards and
Practices Commission (Exhibit 2).
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377
421
444

Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Mr. Bresin

Chair Jenson

Adjourned the meeting at 8:30 am.



