## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

January 23, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 7,8A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair Sen. Johnson Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Meeting HB 5049 Treasurer of State HB 5042 Secretary of State HB 5025 Government Standards	& Practices Commission

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 7A		
004	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5049 Treasurer of State, HB 5042 Secretary of State, HB 5025 Government Standards & practices Commission.
013	Randall Edwards, State Treasurer , State of Oregon	Present overview on Office of the State Treasurer ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ).
110	Linda Haglund, Deputy State Treasurer	
155	Mr. Edwards	
168	Sen. Whitsett	
171	Ms. Haglund	
339	Mr. Edwards	
386	Chair Jenson	
390	Rep. Krummel	
403	Mr. Edwards	
405	Rep. Krummel	
418	Mr. Edwards	
423	Chair Jenson	
424	Rep. Krummel	
432	Chair Jenson	
TAPE 8A		
000	Bill Bradbury, Secretary of State, State of Oregon	Presents overview of the Office of the Secretary of State.

366	Chair Jenson	
368	Rep. Krummel	
373	Jean Straight, Deputy Secretary of State	
380	Chair Jenson	
386	Ms. Straight	
390	Chair Jenson	
392	Ms. Straight	
397	Chair Jenson	
406	Mr. Bradbury	
408	Chair Jenson	
414	Mr. Bradbury	
420	Chair Jenson	
TAPE 7B		
000	Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Government Standards & Practices Commission	Presents overview of the Oregon Government Standards and Practices Commission ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ).
010	Judy Stiegler, Chair Government Standards & Practices Commission	
073	Sen. Johnson	
100	Chair Jenson	
103	Mr. Bresin	
112	Sen. Johnson	
116	Mr. Bresin	
123	Sen. Johnson	
124	Mr. Bresin	
132	Sen. Johnson	
149	Mr. Bresin	
150	Ms Stiegler	
164	Sen. Johnson	
165	Ms. Stiegler	
166	Sen. Johnson	
189	Chair Jenson	
190	Rep. Galizio	
196	Chair Jenson	
204	Sen. Johnson	
216	Chair Jenson	
221	Mr. Bresin	
268	Sen. Johnson	
283	Mr. Bresin	
300	Sen. Johnson	
314	Mr. Bresin	

368	Sen. Johnson
377	Chair Jenson
421	Mr. Bresin
444	Chair Jenson

Adjourned the meeting at 8:30 am.